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KEY INDICATOR 2.5 - Evaluation Process and Reforms 

2.5.2 Number of students' complaints/grievances against evaluation against the total 
number who appeared in the examinations during the year 2023 � 2024. 
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2.5.2 Number of student complaints/grievances about evaluation against total number 
appeared in the examinations during the year 2023 � 2024. 
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Academic Year 2023-2024 

(Odd Semester) 

COE 

Academic Year 2023-2024 

(Even Semester) 

Controller of Exarninations 
NPR College of Engineering & Technotogy 

(AUTONONMOUS) 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Natham, Dindigul -624 401 

Total No 

Students 

appeared 

416 

401 

cOLLEOR 

No. of students 

sNGG. AND 

ATHA 

applied for 
Revaluation 

TECH, 
CoE) 

40 

NAAC 

29 

Percentage of 
Grievances 

9.61 

7.23 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 

NAAC 

To whom so ever it may concern 

28.10.2024 

For the evaluation of End Semester examination answer papers of UG and PG students, 

Single evaluation system was followed for the first autonomous batch during the academic year of 

2023-2024. Subsequently, after the results are announced, students having grievances were given 

an opportunity to apply for revaluation. This revaluation process was adopted, as practiced earlier 

by all the affiliated colleges of Anna University. 

It was observed that out of 40 students who applied for revaluation, 10 students received 

grade changes during the odd semester and 4 students received grade changes out of 29 who 

applied during the even semester of the academic year 2023-2024. 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 - Odd Semester 

Annual Report 

A 

NAAC 

> In the academic year 2023-2024, subject registration of the students was done for all UG 
and PG programmes through NPRCET web portal (Examination Management System) 
maintained by COXCO. A total of 416 students were registered for I semester for all UG 

and I Semester for PG programmes. 

Continuous Internal Assessment Test (CIA) for all UG and PG programmes were 

scheduled as per academic calendar. CIA examinations were conducted and supervised 

by the internal invigilators. Marks Scored were entered in the NPRCET web portal. 

> Practical examinations Lab exam Schedule was prepared and circulated among the 

departments. Practical examinations were conducted as per the schedule and through 

regular mode. All practical examinations were conducted as per the schedule and the 

marks were uploaded in the software on the same day. The marks were awarded by both 
the internal and the external examiners. 

The end semester theory examination schedule was prepared one month in advance and 

the question papers were collected from the external examiners. Each question paper was 

scrutinized by the external subject experts. Semester examinations were conducted 

through regular mode with approval of Anna University. 

Evaluation of the answer scripts Answer scripts were evaluated by the external 

examiners. Revaluation also carried out by the external member lf the deviation was t/ 

15%, third evaluation was done by subject experts and marks were uploaded in the 

software 

r The Provisional results were declared on 20,03.2024 (| year UG & I Year PG - MBA) 

afier receiving the suggestions and approval from the Result Passing Board members, the 

results were published through the institutional website. 

Page 1 of 2 

r Forty students applied for revaluation and ten students received grade changes. 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

Programme name 

B.E. - Computer Science and 
Engineering 
B.E. - Electrical and Electronics 
Engineering 
B.E. - Electronics and 

1. 

Communication Engineering 
B.E. - Mechanical Engineering 

Administration 

2 

B. Tech. - Artificial Intelligence 
and Data Science 
B. Tech. - Information Technology 
MBA - Master of Business 

NPR 

S. No. Degree / Semester 

COE 

MBA - I Semester 

B.E/B.Tech. - 1 Semester 

TOTAL 

Controller of Examinations 

Total number of students from both UG & PG Programmes 

NPR Colege of Engineering & Technoiogy 
(AUTONOiOUS) 

tNathara, Dindigul -$24 401 

Programme Semester 
Code /Year 

103 

104 

105 

NA' 

106 

114 
243 

205 

631 

Consolidated Result Analysis 
Total No. of 

students 

Appeared 

355 

61 

4 THAM 

416 

SNGG. AND 

(Col 
Page 2 of 2 

students 
appeared 

No of 

128 

13 

21 

126 

Passed 

141 

26 

63 

25 

63 

Total No. of 

31 

students 

61 

416 

NAAC 

No of Pass 

students percentage 
Passed in % 

2 

60 

6 

21 

2 

22 

15 

13 

141 

Pass 

Percentage 

36.05 

21.31 

33.89 

9.52 

tactpel 

47.62 

23.08 

33.33 

8.00 

34.92 

48.39 

21.31 

33.89 
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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-2024 - Even Semester 

Annual Report 

NAAC 

> In the academic year 2023-2024, subject registration of the students was done for all UG 

and PG programmes through NPRCET web portal (Examination Management System) 
maintained by COXCO. 40I students were registered for II semester for all UG and II 

Semester for PG programmes. 

º Continuous Assessment Test (CIA) for all UG and PG programmes were scheduled as 

per academic calendar. CIA examinations were conducted and supervised by the internal 

invigilators through regular mode. The answer scripts were evaluated and audited by the 

internal examiners. Marks Scored were entered in the NPRCET web portal. 

The end semester theory examination schedule was prepared one month in advance and 

the question papers were collected from the external examiners. Each question paper was 

Scrutinized by the external subject experts. Semester examinations were conducted 

through regular mode for all UG and PG students with approval of Anna University. 

Answer scripts were evaluated by the external examiners. Revaluation also carried out 

by the external member If the deviation was +/- 15%, third evaluation was done by 

subject experts and marks were uploaded in the software 
The Provisional results were declared on 23.08.2024 II Year of UG & PG. After 

receiving the suggestions and approval from the internal panel members, the results were 

published through the through the institutional website on the same day. 

º Thirty-four students applied for revaluation, and the grievances of sixteen students were 

resolved, resulting in an improvement in their grades 

Page 1 of 2 
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Result Analysis for the Academic Year 2023 - 2024 (Even Semester)- After Revaluation 

Programme name 

B.E. - Computer Science and Engineering 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

B.E. - Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

S. No. 

B.E. - Electronics & Communication 

Engineering 
B.E. - Mechanical Engineering 

1. 

2 

NPR 

B.Tech. - Artificial Intelligence and Data 
Science 

B.Tech. - Information Technology 

MBA - Master of Business Administration 

COE 

Description 

MBA - II Semester 

B.E/B.Tech. II Semester 

Total 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
Natham, Dindigul -624 401 

Programme Semester 
|Year 

Totally number of students from both UG & PG Programmes 

Controilerof Examinations 
NPR College ci Engineertng & Techrnocgy 

Code 

103 

104 

105 

106 

114 

243 

205 

631 

Total No. of 

students 

Appeared 

340 

61 

Consolidated Result Analysis 

401 

AND TBCH 

(CoE) Pge 2 of 

WATHA 

I/I 

AUTONo 

II/I 

II/I 

II/I 

IWI 

II/I 

I/I 

II/I 

No of 
students 

appeared 

students 

Passed 

173 

41 

214 

17 

123 

25 

59 

24 

Total No. of 

61 

31 

NAAG 

61 

401 

A 

No of Pass 

students percentage 
Passed In % 

7 

60 

10 

36 

6 

39 

15 

41 

214 

Pass 

Percentage 

50.88 

67.21 

53.36% 

Prlacpal 

41.18 

48.78 

40 

61.01 

25 

63.93 

48.37 

67.21 

53.36 

Principal 
DxRMARSTHY IANNAK, EJAL, 

IPR College of Bngtneeribg ad Tecnology 
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